TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM301225

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT **EFFECTIVE DATE:** 01/01/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Compressor Systems, Inc.		04/11/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ignition Systems & Controls, Inc.	
Street Address:	6300 West U.S. Highway 80	
City:	Midland	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79706	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
I	Registration Number:	2416763	ISC		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8323973521

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 7139515600

Email: john.tang@strasburger.com

John A. Tang/Strasburger & Price, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 909 Fannin Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 2300**

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24540.0110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Tang
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Tang/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=TMAssignment_ISC#page1.tif source=TMAssignment_ISC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005258 FRAME: 0972

900286000

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective this the 1st day of January, 2011.

WHEREAS, COMPRESSOR SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 3809 South Farm to Market Road 1788, Midland, Texas 79706 (hereafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the mark set forth and described below, including all common law rights, and any trademark applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith (collectively the "Mark");

Mark	Jurisdiction	Appln. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Issue Date
ISC	United States	75484777	5/14/1998	2416763	1/2/2001

WHEREAS, IGNITION SYSTEMS & CONTROLS, INC., a Texas corporation, having an address of 6300 West U.S. Highway 80, Midland, Texas 79706 (hereafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all common law rights and any trademark applications and registrations associated therewith, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark throughout the world, and the business, or a portion of the business to which the Mark pertains, Assignee being a successor to the business of Assignor, or portion thereof, to which the Mark pertains and which business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign, set over and convey to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all common law rights and the related applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark throughout the world, and the business, or that portion of the business to which the Mark pertains effective as of January 1,

1

2011. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past claims of infringement, unfair competition and/or dilution, if any.

EXECUTED THIS 11th day of April, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and its duly authorized representative has caused this Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment to be executed on the date and in the capacity shown below.

COMPRESSOR SYSTEMS, INC.,

By: Steven C. Lindgren Z Its: Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF MIDLAND

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Steven C. Lindgren, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me under oath that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this // day of April, 2014.

KIMBERLY K. VINCENT MY COMMISSION EXPIRES December 20, 2015

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

My commission expires: 12-20-15